04-18-2000 BOX ASSIGNMENTS

2	000	

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION 1013227	43 (HEREOFÚ 9 / 4) 9						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH.	HEREOFIU 9 7 3						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNATION)	2. William David PARTEN						
Stephen Patrick HARRIS John Stuart MARTIN	4. Joseph Youngblood STUART						
5. John Stuart MARTIN	6.						
7	8.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC							
ADDRESS: Imperial Chemical House, Millbank, London SW1P 3							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○							
2 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	• /						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document)	PATE Day 46 and 24 4000 January 4						
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	and 6, 2000						
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
☐SECURITY ☐MERGER ☐OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERI	SMITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	WITH, (NOTE: II BATES ON BESS AVAILABLE						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? TYES XINO						
4.5 APPL NU.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL							
09/462,669 265462	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:						
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$						
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
1100 New York Avenue, NW							
Ninth Floor							
Washington, DC 20005-3918							
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE						
(INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 50476 265462						
PMS- 265462 50449/CHAPS/US	UNDER ORDER NO 50476 265462 dup, sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.						
MATTER NO. CHENT REF.	dup, sheat not required CLIENTINO. MIATILITATE.						
rcisel w.w							
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
	ation is true and contect and any attached sopy is a true sopy of						
the original document.	10. Total number of pages including this						
01-1-4	cover sheet, attachments and document 5						
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
f wy l. st	(40 Not till appli optor olivos)						
Signature							
Attorney: Paul L. Sharer	Date: April 6, 2000						
Reg. No. 36004 Attv/Sec: PLS/dic TEL: (202) 861-3649	FAX: (202) 822-0944						
Atty/Sec: PLS/dic TEL: (202) 861-3649	1 LA / (FAT) ATT 44						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

30039752_1.DOC

PAT-114X 11/1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

ETEPHEN FATRICK HARRISON, 17 Hugill Close, Yarm, Cleveland TS15 9SS, United Kingdom, WILLIAM DAVID PARTEN, Northolme, Tamebridge, Nr. Stokesley, North Yorkshire, TS9 5LQ, United Kingdom, JOHN STUART MARTIN, 127 Mornant Avenue, Hartford, Northwich, Chesire CW8 2FG, United Kingdom and JOSEPH YOUNGBLOOD STUART, 9945 Goodwood Blvd., Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70815, USA

have invented and own a certain invention entitled PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF METHYL METHACRYLATE WHEREAS, we, as first and joint inventors of the invention are executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to our signatures below; and

WHEREAS, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC

having its head office at Imperial Chemical House, Millbank, London SW1P 3JF is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor, and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Imperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for United States Letters Patent therfor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, in fluding the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such

application in such foreign countries, of all said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said [mperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as he same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to Imperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to Imperial Chemical Industries PLC its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

STEPHEN PATRICE	K HARRISON	(Date)	6/1	2000
Witnesses: For Stephen Pa	Rote- A. Roterick Harrison	(Date)		2000 .
William David		(Date)	16 ^{ti}	10 pc. 199
Witnesses: For William Da	vid Parten			Dec. '99 DEC 99

Witnesses: Warne Johnson (Date) 4 January 2000

Witnesses: Warne Johnson (Date) 4 January 2000

For Joseph Youngblood Stuart

Jane Clair Willamb (Date) 1/4/2000



artin (Date) 2187 December 1999,

Witnesses: Danie (Date) 21 n- Demin 1999

For John Stuart Martin (Date) 21 December 1999

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0697 RECORDED: 04/06/2000